Oclober 18, 2018

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 2 to Zenith Tech, Inc. for S. East Ave. Sidewalk And E. Garfield Ave. Rehabilitation And
Miscellanious ADA Curb Ramps project.

Contract No. #4074

CONTRACT DATE: 8/7/2018

Original $349,824.25

I;\ilr;cla item No. [tem Description Unit Qu:;'fgties CST:;ziid Unit Price Amount

T | 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL s ] o7 | S 380000[ ¢ Lo

2 | 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EacH o o |9 54.00] 4 510.00

3 | oaaar |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK o 500 N 680] ¢ 957600

T omte \?VE()C\)/TEENXTlLE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- oy 500 5 $ 350] 4 _

5 | oso20 |1-V4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE o 500 soodr |8 252 51451
I I S;I?}ansg SJC;C;F;ESBAST)E BASE COURSE, | von 100 UV ZXIN )

T o e e | o | o | o [F EE

8 | os0p0 |ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EACH ) 000 | § 350000 ]

9 | osop1 |ADJUSTINLET EACH 1 100 % 350000 ¢ 350000
0| osso0 | STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR v 20 000 |8 50000] )
1 o700z ggﬁgﬁﬁziﬂéﬁ :gEMGEL,{;TTTER LF 850 aa600 |3 43001 ¢ 19,478.00
2] g7s01 !c::]téig sRAMP DETEGTABLE WARNING SF " 500 | 00| a312.00
3| o202 |PEDESTRIAN CURE o 100 520 |9 24.00{ ¢ 12280
4| 7304 |+INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK oF 7000 | 5300 | ¥ 5405 2680440
15 | 07206 |G- INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRVE | o 500 2040 |9 6800y 5a7502
16 0so10  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY sy 300 26970 | ¥ 750 ¢ 2,022.75
17| oso1z |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2°| oo 1500 | 369000 | 3 240 ga56.00
18 | o3065 |FMA PAVEMENT PATCHING oy 500 16800 | $ 3025 51002
9| oga06  |FMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5628H TN 50 000 |5 12100[4 )
20 | ogo08 |FWIA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5626H ToN 550 000 | & 11100 -
2T | ogao1 |PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING v 4500 oo |3 165 4 -
22 | o001 ;’\IA(;/:MENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- F 100 000 | ° 195 ¢ )
231 12200 iﬁ‘éi“éﬁim‘mgﬁ EPOXY, LF 500 000 |°® 305 g -
22 | 1yom m\éEiﬁaEmTc z\!ﬁARKING EPOXY, STOP L 125 000 | ® 545 4 -
25 | 1po90 |PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY, | EACH ] 000 | ¢ %5.00| ¢ )

HANDICAP

0O\ PROJECTS\2018\2018_Garfield and East\Confract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #2 Garfield and East.xis

Page 1




26 | 12000 |TOPSOIL &SOD o 2500 oo | ® 170 -
suB
o $ 0348424
37 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK 5 24.95
03331 (FEDERAL WAGE RATE) 8Y 250 116.90 $ 2,916.66
28 CONGRETE GURB AND GUTTER 3 4.4
07002 | o EMOVAL 8 REPLACEMENT (FEDERAL | 250 153.00 $ 981342
35 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING $ 90.00
07301 | £\ELDS (FEDERAL WAGE RATE) SF 64 48.00 $ 432000
30| o302 ;ﬁggfmmu CURB (FEDERAL WAGE LF 100 o0 18 2970 ¢ 17520
31 4-INCH GONCRETE SIDEWALK § 8.27
07304 | e mate) SF 1700 | 1022.50 $  8,456.08
2 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H $ 45500
08208 | FEpERAL WAGE RATE) TON 3 0-00 $ -
3 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 5 3.5
12220 | CROSSWALK, 6INCH (FEDERAL WAGE | - 220 0.00 $ -
3 PAVEMENT MARKING EPGXY, $ 6.50
12222 | R OSSWALK, 12-INCH (FEDERAL WAGE | T 375 0.00 5 -
% | 1a00n |TOPSOIL & SOD (FEDERAL WAGE RATE)| <o 10 oo 18 70| ¢ -
SUB
oL $ 2598136
Total $ 11946560

Less Retainage $ 5,873.28

Total $§ 113,482.32

Less Previosuly $

Paid 51,954.23
Total Amount
Due $ 61,538.08

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $61,538.09 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,
’ .

‘ /? f'\L‘Zv\,
red V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

0\_PROJECTS\201812018_Garfield and East\Contract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #2 Garfield and East.xls Page 2



