December 6, 2018

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 4 to Zenith Tech, Inc. for S. East Ave. Sidewalk And E. Garfield Ave. Rehabilitation And
Miscallanious ADA Curb Ramps project.

Contract No. #4074

CONTRACT DATE: 8/7/2018

Original $349,824.25

I;r:z [tem No. ttem Description Unit Quaiiﬁties Cg{?::z;?d Unit Price Amount

T | 01001 | TRAFFIC CONTROL s ; ] § 380000 ¢ & s0000

2 | op0s |NLETPROTECTION EACH 25 w0 |8 5400 ¢ 540.00

3 | oaaar |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK o 500 o | ® 680[ ¢ 057600
T oaots \?V%?/E;XTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- o 500 0 $ 350] ¢ )

5 | oaopo |11/ CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE| 500 voaar |8 2252y g1a514
5 | oas02 ?F}}JS!{-:&S &%(EE;EEGB?;E BASE COURSE, | —on 00 oo 18 245 -

I e I O N i O

8 | os0op |ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE e ) 000 | § 350000 ]

9 | oso2e |ADJUSTINLET EACH 1 100 |$ 35000014 550000
0| oasen |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR - 2 000 |5 50000, )
1 or002 ggﬁgﬁﬁgi%ﬁiﬁg&i:?m LF 850 g59.70 | ¥ 43001 ¢ 41267.10
2| graot glLélEgSRAMP DETECTABLE WARNING o . o0 |9 0] s 431200
3| 7302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB . 00 520 |9 2400] 4 124.80
4 | y7a04 |+INCH CONGRETE SIDEWALK o 000 | esea00 | % 540] s 3544068
B | 57a06  |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | or 500 ss0q0 | § 680 ¢ L7502
6 | ogo1g  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY o 200 o000 | ® 750 209250
17| opot2  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -2 | o 500 | 395122 | © 2801y g482.03
18 | ogosg | "MA PAVEMENT PATGHING o 500 o6 |8 W25y 183800
19 | osgos |IMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5628H on o0 10765 |8 210 ¢ 1301368
20 | oazos |FIMA PAVEMENT TYPE 6LT5826H ToN o5 66001 |5 111000 ¢ roeion
211 ogagy |PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING sY 4500 | 395122 | ¥ 18515 651051
22| 10001 :?:\IAC\:/l_IliMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- " 00 1560 19 195 o542
231 42220 E‘;‘gfs“gﬁ;d‘("l"gmgﬁ EPOXY, LF 500 52040 | % 30515 161467
241 12250 E&\E?TSPNTC“QARK'NG EPOXY, STOP LF 125 100.80 | S 94515 1,037.61
75 | 1g999 |PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY, | EACH ] oo |3 %5.00[ o5.00

HANDICAP

0\ _PROJECTS\2018\2018_Gatfield and East\Coniract_Bld\Partials\PARTIAL #4 Garfield and East.xls

Page 1




26 | 14005 |TOPSOIL&SOD sY 4500 451480 | % 701 52820.82
SUB
e $  257,089.26
57 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK 3 24.95
03331 [(FEDERAL WAGE RATE) SY 250 116.90 $ 2,916.66
28 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER $ 64.14
07002 | REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (FEDERAL | - 250 153.00 $ e84
29 CURB RAMP DETEGTABLE WARNING 3 90.00
07301 | EDERAL WAGE RATE) SF 64 48.00 $ 432000
0| 57302 ;i?E)STRlAN CURB (FEDERAL WAGE i 100 o0 19 2970 4 47520
3 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 8.27
07304 |t L WAGE RATE) SF 1700 944.60 $  7,811.84
32 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H § 45500
08208 (FEDERAL WAGE RATE) TON 3 0.00 3 )
33 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, $ 3.06
12220 |~ ROSSWALK, 6INCH (FEDERAL WAGE | F 220 69.00 $ 224.25
34 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 3 6.50
12222 | o OSSWALK, 12-INCH (FEDERAL WAGE | ¥ 375 222.10 $ 144385
35 | 12005 |TOPSOIL &SOD (FEDERAL WAGE RATE] ¢ 210 10207 |9 11.70 104,22
SUB
TOTAL: 28,199.24

Total 285,288.50

$
$
$
Less Retainage $ 8,745.61
$
$

Total 276,542.89
less Prewosu_ly 268,513.98
Paid
Total Amount
Due $ 1802891

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $18,028.91 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Fréd V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

O7\_PROJECTS\2048\2018_Garfield and East\Contract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #4 Garfield and East.xls Page 2




