January 3, 2019

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No, 5 (FINAL) to Zenith Tech, Inc. for S. East Ave, Sidewalk And E. Garfield Ave. Rehabilitation
And Miscellanious ADA Curb Ramps project.

Contract No. #4074

CONTRACT DATE: 8/7/2018

Original $ 349,824.25

Ll\ilr;ie [tem No. ltem Description Unit Quaﬁjgties Cg::rllc;tgd Unit Price Amount

T | 1001 | TRAFFIC CONTROL s ) ) 5 380000[ ¢ o0

2 | 40008 |NLET PROTECTION ACH o o |8 5400 540,00

3| og3a; |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK o 500 o0 |3 1880 s 657600
T a0t ‘?V%?l';iXTiLE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- v 500 o $ 350 ¢ )

5 | os0z0 |I-/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE " 500 sosar |8 252y g 14814
& | oss0n ﬁfs:sg Q%CEFQEE%%'SE BASE COURSE, | 1o 100 woo |9 2245 ¢ ]
I v e I I M L
8 | osoz0 |ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE ACH ] 000 | ® 380000 -

9 1 os0p1 [ADJUSTINLET EACH 1 100 | % 3800004 3500.00
0 | so00 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR Ve 0 000 | & 500.00[ -
1 o002 EE&SSEIE%LE'FSE{A}?‘EDM‘EWER LF 850 95070 | ¥ 43001 ¢ 4126710
2 o301 I(::ILéi:EIJSRAMP DETECTABLE WARNING or o 00 | 9§ T80 s 431200
131 o730z |PEDESTRIANCURB LF 100 s20 | ¥ 2400) 4 124.80
141 orap4 |#INCHCONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 7000 | esea20 | * 5401 ¢  35446.68
15 | o7a06 |6-NCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | o 500 w040 | % 6805 La7502
16 | gao10  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY oy 200 7000 1 9 7805 200250
7 | osota  |VILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -2 | o 4500 | 395122 | § 28y gaso0s
18 | 4eos5 |FIMA PAVEMENT PATCHING oy 500 078 |9 3025y 53860
19 | ogo06 |FMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3L15828H Ton o0 o755 |5 12100 ¢ aoiaee
20 | oa0s |FIMA PAVEMENT TYPE LT5828H Ton 50 ss0o1 |5 1000 ¢ oot
21 | osan1 |PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING oy 4500 | 395122 | ® 5] PO
22 | o901 ;IA(;/:MENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- i 100 11e60 | § (EN o5 42
23 | 12220 g’g‘é%“gi’;‘:&ﬁfﬁgg EPOXY, LF 500 52040 |3 305/ ¢ 161467
24 1 42080 E:Ahf\él?:ﬂgngcﬂARKlNG EPOXY, STOP LF 125 10080 |® 9451¢ 103761
25 | 1,090 |PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY, | EACH ] o0 1% 85.00] 05.00

HANDICAP

G\ PROJECTS\2018\2018_Garfield and EastiContract_Bid\Parials\PARTIAL #5 Garfield and East.xls

Page 1




26 | 12005 |TOPSOIL & SOD o oo | astaso | 8 170 ora2082
co1 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS . 01600 | 265s 277190
SUB

I8 $  250.661.16

27 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK $ 24.95
03331 |{{FEDERAL WAGE RATE) §Y 250 116.90 $ 2,916.66

5 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 3 5414
07002 |0 FMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (FEDERAL | F 280 153.00 $  9ss4

29 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING 3 §0.00
07301 | ERAL WAGE RATE) SF 64 48.00 $ 432000
N :E\_[FE)STRIAN CURB (FEDERAL WAGE . o0 oo 1% 2970 4 7520

31 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 827
07304 | E o WAGE RATE] SF 1700 944.60 $  7.811.84

32 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5628H $  455.00

08208 | rrpERAL WAGE RATE) TON 3 0.00 ¥

33 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, $ 3.5
12220 | o2 OSSWALK, 6-INCH (FEDERALWAGE | M 220 69.00 $ 224.25

34 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, $ 850
12222 | S ROSSWALK, 12INCH (FEDERAL WAGE | = 375 222.10 $ 144365
%5 | 1a005 |TOPSOIL&SOD (FEDERAL WAGE RATE)| o 10 oa0r |8 70| 119400

)
ToTeL $  28.199.24
Total § 288,060.40
Less Retainage $ -

Total $ 288,060.40

Less Previosuly
SUY g 27654280

Total Amount 3

11,517.51

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $11,517.51 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

PrutAbar_

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

O\ PROJECTS\2018\2018_Garfield and East\Contract Bid\Partiais\PARTIAL #5 Garfield and East.xis

Page 2




